Summer 2025 Pool Timetable  
Additional Swims for: 
28th July 2025 – 31st August 2025 
	 
	Time 
	Session 

	Monday 
	9:15 – 10:15 
	General Swim 

	
	17:00 – 19:00 
	General Swim 

	Tuesday 
	17:00 – 18:00 
	General Swim 

	
	20:00 – 21:00 
	General Swim 

	Wednesday 
	20:00 – 21:00 
	General Swim 

	Thursday 
	9:15 – 10:15 
	Fun Swim 

	
	17:00 – 20:00 
	General Swim 

	Friday 
	9:30 – 10:30 
	Fun Swim 

	
	16:00 – 21:00 
	General Swim 

	Saturday 
	9:00 – 10:00 
	Lane Swim* 

	
	10:00 – 11:00 
	Lane Swim* 

	
	11:00 – 12:00 
	General Swim 


  
The Portland Centre will be closed on: 
Monday 25th August  
No Swim Sessions: 
Monday 4th August 12pm-1pm 
Tuesday 5th August 12pm-1pm 
Thursday 7th August 12pm-1pm 
Friday 8th August 9:30am-10:30am + 4pm-5pm 
Tuesday 26th August 12pm – 1pm 
Wednesday 27th August 12pm – 1pm 
Thursday 28th August 9:15am – 10:15am 
Friday 29th August 9:30am – 10:30am 
Saturday 30th August 10am – 11am 
 
*Lane Swim is for competent swimmers who want to swim lengths. 
**The Wellbeing Swim is for those struggling with their physical or mental wellbeing. 
All sessions have a limited number of spaces, please book to avoid disappointment by calling 0115 859 9968 or visiting reception. 
Children under the age of 8 must always be accompanied by an adult in the water.  
The Pool Timetable is subject to change. NCF reserves the right to alter/cancel sessions. However, we will endeavour to keep disruption to a minimum. 

